

On page 1, line 11, of the Senate Health and Human Services Engrossed bill, after "three " insert "flowering "

On page 1, line 11, of the Senate Health and Human Services Engrossed bill, after "physician" insert " and three cannabis plants that are not flowering"

On page 3, line 11, of the Senate Health and Human Services Engrossed bill, after "cultivation;

(14)" insert ""Flowering cannabis plant," the reproductive state of the cannabis plant in which the plant shows physical signs of flower budding out of the nodes of the stem;

(15) "

On page 3, line 12, of the Senate Health and Human Services Engrossed bill, delete "(15)" and insert "(16)"

On page 3, line 16, of the Senate Health and Human Services Engrossed bill, delete "(16)" and insert "(17)"

On page 3, line 18, of the Senate Health and Human Services Engrossed bill, delete "(17)" and insert "(18)"

On page 3, line 20, of the Senate Health and Human Services Engrossed bill, delete "(18)" and insert "(19)"

On page 3, line 31, of the Senate Health and Human Services Engrossed bill, delete "(19)" and insert "(20)"

On page 4, line 10, of the Senate Health and Human Services Engrossed bill, delete "(20)" and insert "(21)"

On page 4, line 14, of the Senate Health and Human Services Engrossed bill, delete "(21)" and insert "(22)"

On page 4, line 16, of the Senate Health and Human Services Engrossed bill, delete "(22)" and insert "(23)"

On page 4, line 20, of the Senate Health and Human Services Engrossed bill, delete "(23)" and insert "(24)"

On page 5, line 4, of the Senate Health and Human Services Engrossed bill, after "three" insert " flowering"

On page 5, line 5, of the Senate Health and Human Services Engrossed bill, after "physician, " insert "three cannabis plants that are not flowering, "